	06 40	0000 -			
_	06-13-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce		
F			Patent and Trademark Office		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and			PATENT original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	10137	9934	original document(s) or copy(les).	
New		Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License			
Document ID #		Merger Merger			
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other:			
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s	1	
1. SAARNIA, Jouni			April 7, 2000		
2. RUUHIJOKI, Kalevi			April 7, 2000		
3.			•		
4.					
5.					
6.	vina Dortica Attacho	-i			
Mark if Additional Names of Convey Receiving Party	ying Parties Attached	<u>u</u>			
Name Teknoware OY					
Name					
Address Ilmarisentie 8					
Address					
Address <u>Lahti</u>	<u>Finland</u>		FIN-15200		
City	State/Cou	•	Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Receive Correspondent Name and Address	ing Parties Attached	<u> </u>			
Correspondent Name and Address					
Dennis R. Schlemmer			Telephone: (312)	316-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	it & Mayer, Ltd. Facsimile: (312) 616-5700				
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket N	lo. 204653	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780					
Pages Enter the total number of p		conveyance docume	ent including any att	achments: I	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Patent Application Num			Patent Numbers		
09/543,685					
If this document is being filed together			ate the patent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first nam	ed executing inventor	or.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	LLO Application	LDCT 1	PCT	PCT	
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a Number has not been assigned.	U.S. Application	PCT	PCI		
Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT	
		01	101		
Number of Properties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount					
		Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payment:					
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
are copy of the original document.	1 / / / /	7/11	,		
Dennis R. Schlemmer	Mus for	There	April 22, 2000		
			Date		

06/12/2000 ASCOTT 00000105 09543685

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,
Jouni SAARNIA; Pekantie 14 B 12, FIN-15150 Lahti, Finland
Kalevi RUUHIJOKI; Kurenniityntie 25, FIN-15540 Villähde, Finland
ha <u>ve</u> invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Corner arrangement for frame sections</u>
for which we are about to make application for Letters (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)
Patent of the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, TEKNOWARE OY
Ilmarisentie 8, FIN-15200 Lahti, Finland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
TEKNOWARE OY
* our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and described in the:
a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19, applicable b) application filed on the _5th_day of April, **9 2000, Serial No. 09/543,685,
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
held and enjoyed by the said TEKNOWARE OY
for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
us had this assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at
Lahti, Finland this 7th day of April , A.D. xxx 2000
(Inventor's full Signature) Kalen Reulijski

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/25/2000 REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0101

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.